

North Dakota Tourism Social Media Disclaimer for Flickr

September 2022

Thank you for your interest in joining our Fickr group, Travel North Dakota. Please read and follow the Flickr community guidelines. http://www.flickr.com/help/guidelines/

Tagging

Please tag all of your photos with 'North Dakota.' Additionally, we would love it (to the best of your ability) if you could also tag your photos with the location and description of the image.

<u>Uploads</u>

Show us your best photos! We look forward to seeing them and for others to see our beautiful state and what it has to offer.

Image Content

This is a family friendly group, which means that any photos that are inappropriate for the group will be removed, without notice, by our administrator. This includes solicitations, harassing messages, defamation, libel materials, spam, advertisements, materials violating local, state or federal law, and unethical materials. If you are in violation of the stated above, Travel North Dakota has the right to remove you and your photos from the group.

Copyright

You represent and warrant that (i) you own the Submissions or have the right to post or otherwise distribute them, including permission from all persons depicted in any Submissions; (ii) the Content is your original work and you have the right to post it; and (iii) the Content is complete and accurate. Travel North Dakota will not use your photos for publications, print or digital advertising, etc. without your permission. We reserve the right to share your work on our official social media channels and will give you credit for your work.

http://www.facebook.com/TravelND

http://www.twitter.com/NorthDakota

http://www.youtube.com/legendaryND

https://www.tiktok.com/@travelnorthdakota

https://www.instagram.com/northdakotalegendary/

Questions

Questions about the Travel North Dakota group should be sent to catheurer@nd.gov